

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
		<b>GREENMEADOW INTERCEPTOR SEWER BID ITEMS</b>								
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	01010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,125,000.00	\$ 1,125,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 1,145,514.05	\$ 1,145,514.05
3	01017	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	1,120	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,704.00
4	01018	TEMPORARY CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIER	LF	250	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
4a	01020	FIELD OFFICE	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	01995	DEWATERING (SPECIAL, IF NEEDED AT DEEP EXCAVATIONS AND TUNNEL SHAFTS)	LS	1	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 151,515.15	\$ 151,515.15
6	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	3,200	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,000.00
7	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	34	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,910.00
8	02010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,723.90	\$ 14,171.70
9	02110	CONCRETE WASH-OUT BASIN	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,232.01	\$ 4,232.01
10	03001	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	03002	GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	03100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 14,141.40
13	03110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	3,355	\$ 30.00	\$ 100,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 33,885.50
14	03200	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	13	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 13,131.30
15	03205	ABANDON PIPE	LF	11,483	\$ 20.00	\$ 229,660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 114,830.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 115,978.30
16	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,254	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,778.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 12,414.60
17	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	578	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 10,519.60

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
18	03990	DEMOLISH GREENMEADOW PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 46,298.87	\$ 46,298.87
19	03991	DEMOLISH WOODFIELD PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,551.13	\$ 7,551.13
20	04120	SLURRY BACKFILL (DOES NOT INCLUDE MH-5, MH-6, MH-7 AND MH-10)	CY	90	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70.71	\$ 6,363.90
21	04167	TUNNELLING - ROCK	LS	1	\$ 3,075,000.00	\$ 3,075,000.00	\$ 6,593,950.00	\$ 6,593,950.00	\$ 4,525,221.54	\$ 4,525,221.54
22	04175	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION (IN TRENCHES)	CY	665	\$ 135.00	\$ 89,775.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 151.52	\$ 100,760.80
23	04176	LOOSE ROCK EXCAVATION (IN TRENCHES)	CY	1,330	\$ 75.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 50.51	\$ 67,178.30
24	04216	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL 18 INCH PIPE - RIVER CROSSING 1	LF	680	\$ 870.00	\$ 591,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 664.29	\$ 451,717.20
25	04216	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL 18 INCH PIPE - RIVER CROSSING 2	LF	700	\$ 870.00	\$ 609,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 661.40	\$ 462,980.00
26	04217	INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK								
27	04217	INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK								
28	04990	TRENCH STABILIZATION	LF	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.61	\$ 12,122.00
29	04991	42-INCH CARRIER PIPE INSTALLATION TUNNEL (SPECIAL)	LS	1	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00
30	04992	BACKFILL GROUTING-CELLULAR CONCRETE (SPECIAL)	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00
31	04993	GROUNDWATER CONTROL GROUT (TBM AND DRILL AND BLAST)	94 lb Bag	1,700	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 55.04	\$ 93,568.00
32	04994	GROUNDWATER CONTROL GROUTING (SET-UP)	EACH	140	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 353.95	\$ 49,553.00
33	04995	WATERTIGHT SHAFT (LOWELL PARK SHAFT - SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
34	04996	WATERTIGHT SHAFT (INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 - SPECIAL. THIS SHAFT IS CONSIDERED OPTIONAL GIVEN CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSED METHOD)	EACH	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00		\$ -
35	04997	WATERTIGHT SHAFT (INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 2 - SPECIAL, MADISON AND JOELLEN)	EACH	1	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Lametti & sons, Inc. 16028 Forest Blvd. N. Hugo, MN 55038		Kenny Construction Co. 2215 Sanders Road, Ste 400 Northbrook, IL 60062	
36	04998	PORTAL CONSTRUCTION (SPECIAL - JOELLEN AND AMERICAN) ( DOES NOT INCLUDE OPEN CUT ROCK EXCAVATION	EACH	1	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
37	04999	SETTLEMENT AND VIBRATION MONITORING	EACH	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 136,750.00	\$ 136,750.00
38	05030	CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 3,434.34	\$ 34,343.40
39	05040	8-INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP	VF	22	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 505.05	\$ 11,111.10
40	05041	10-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP	VF	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 505.05	\$ 3,030.30
41	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	27	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 606.06	\$ 16,363.62
42	05055	CLEANOUT	EACH	4	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 505.05	\$ 2,020.20
43	05108	8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	173	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 53,630.00	\$ 313.13	\$ 54,171.49
44	05110	10-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	10	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 315.15	\$ 3,151.50
45	05112	12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	67	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 303.03	\$ 20,303.01
46	05115	15-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	60	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 363.64	\$ 21,818.40
47	05118	18-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	53	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 19,610.00	\$ 373.74	\$ 19,808.22
48	05155	4-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	418	\$ 190.00	\$ 79,420.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 96,140.00	\$ 232.32	\$ 97,109.76
49	05157	6-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	610	\$ 200.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 141,520.00	\$ 234.34	\$ 142,947.40
50	05174	4 INCH SANITARY SEWER RISER	VF	150	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 232.32	\$ 34,848.00
51	05176	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER RISER	VF	222	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 51,504.00	\$ 234.34	\$ 52,023.48
52	05400	48-INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	32	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 202.02	\$ 6,464.64
53	05401	72-INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	48	\$ 635.00	\$ 30,480.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 48,484.80

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Lametti & sons, Inc. 16028 Forest Blvd. N. Hugo, MN 55038		Kenny Construction Co. 2215 Sanders Road, Ste 400 Northbrook, IL 60062	
54	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,020.20	\$ 4,040.40
55	05512	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	186	\$ 160.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 202.02	\$ 37,575.72
56	05536	36 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	140	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 353.54	\$ 49,495.60
57	05590	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	60	\$ 325.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,515.15	\$ 90,909.00
58	05595	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	20	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,515.15	\$ 30,303.00
59	05850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	9	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,828.28	\$ 25,454.52
60	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	LF	2,234	\$ 30.00	\$ 67,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,468.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,026.50
61	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	EACH	71	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 113,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 58,930.00
62	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	LF	6,806	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,015.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,612.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,313.50
63	05980	36 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE -F679, PS46	LF	5,084	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,796,200.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,219,720.00	\$ 838.38	\$ 4,262,323.92
64	05981	36 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE -C900	LF	1,086	\$ 750.00	\$ 814,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 695,040.00	\$ 646.46	\$ 702,055.56
65	05982	72-INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE, WITH REDUCED RISER	VF	232	\$ 400.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 234,343.20
66		72-INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE, WITH FLAT SLAB	VF	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,020.20	\$ 14,141.40
67	05984	96-INCH SANITARY MANHOLE, CONSTRUCTED OVER EXISTING SEWER (SAN MH 27)	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,404.04	\$ 40,404.04
68	05985	96-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, WITH REDUCED RISER	VF	14	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,212.12	\$ 16,969.68
69	05986	96-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, FLAT SLAB	VF	8	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,020.20	\$ 16,161.60
70	05987	12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP	VF	8	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 808.08	\$ 6,464.64

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Lametti & sons, Inc. 16028 Forest Blvd. N. Hugo, MN 55038		Kenny Construction Co. 2215 Sanders Road, Ste 400 Northbrook, IL 60062	
71	05988	SANITARY MANHOLE MH-5, WITH VORTEX UNIT	LS	1	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 287,000.00
72	05989	SANITARY MANHOLE MH-6 (IF SHAFT IS REQUIRED FOR TUNNEL CONSTRUCTION)	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -
73	05990	SANITARY MANHOLE MH-7	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
74	05991	SANITARY MANHOLE MH-10	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
75	05992	SIPHON STRUCTURES - INLET AND OUTLET	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 133,084.38	\$ 133,084.38
76	05995	PLUG 18-IN. SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION IN MH 200' SEST OF SAN MH-1 (CONEVIEW CONNECTION,	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,515.15	\$ 1,515.15
77	05996	SANITARY MANHOLE MH-18, WITH VORTEX UNIT	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 255,555.56	\$ 255,555.56
78	05997	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLYSTYRENE INSULATION FOR 36-INCH INTERCEPTOR	LF	155	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 3,913.75
79	07008	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	88	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00
80	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,254	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,160.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,588.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,588.00
81	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	242	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,196.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,986.00
82	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
83	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4,625	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,125.00
84	07326	6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	SF	1,388	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,656.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,328.00
85	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	24,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 52,560.00
86	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	24,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 3,840.00
87	08050	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH - TEMPORARY	SY	200	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 16.19	\$ 3,238.00
87a	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	1,200	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 35.51	\$ 42,612.00
88	08206	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H	TON	1,431	\$ 250.00	\$ 357,750.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 173,151.00	\$ 86.59	\$ 123,910.29

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Lametti & sons, Inc. 16028 Forest Blvd. N. Hugo, MN 55038		Kenny Construction Co. 2215 Sanders Road, Ste 400 Northbrook, IL 60062	
89	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	2,631	\$ 80.00	\$ 210,480.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 194,694.00	\$ 83.46	\$ 219,583.26
90	08990	CRACKFILLING - ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLED	SY	24,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 24,960.00
91	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH (YELLOW)	LF	3,805	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,853.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,853.75
92	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH (WHITE)	LF	5,394	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,045.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,045.50
93	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE 8-INCH	LF	517	\$ 1.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 491.15
94	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	1,339	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,712.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,373.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,042.50
95	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	342	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 3,676.50
96	12258	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE	EACH	9	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,395.00
97	12259	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE STRAIGHT ARROW	EACH	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00
98	12263	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW	EACH	8	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,960.00
99	12270	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD ONLY	EACH	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00
100	12990	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, HANDICAP	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
101	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
102	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	3,437	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,622.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,622.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,807.00
103	14005	TOPSOIL AND SOD	SY	10,960	\$ 9.00	\$ 98,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 87,680.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 139,192.00
104	15990	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH D.I. WATERMAIN AND FITTINGS AT STA 13+00 SAN MH 1 LOACTION (MICHIGAN AVE.)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,151.52	\$ 15,151.52
105	15999	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR HORIZONTAL OFFSET AT STA 52+80 SHAFT LOACTION (JOELLEN DR.), INCLUDEING TEMPORARY RESTRAINED CAPS	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,303.03	\$ 30,303.03

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
106	04990	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTAMINATED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 165,600.00
		<b>GREENMEADOW INTERCEPTOR SEWER SUBTOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 17,250,511.00</b>		<b>\$ 23,055,679.25</b>		<b>\$ 21,535,501.29</b>
<b>AREA 5 STORM SEWER BID ITEMS</b>										
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	01010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,011.14	\$ 1,011.14
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	3	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00
4	03100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 1,010.10
5	03101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 505.05	\$ 505.05
6	03110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 505.00
7	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	85	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020.00
8	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 364.00
9	05479	96-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,101.01	\$ 40,404.04
10	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,020.20	\$ 8,080.80
11	05495	144-INCH DIA STORM SEWER (STM MH 7)	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,303.03	\$ 30,303.03
12	05512	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	64	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 202.02	\$ 12,929.28
13	05536	36 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 353.54	\$ 2,828.32
14	05542	42 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 505.05	\$ 4,040.40
15	05743	43 INCH X 68 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 606.06	\$ 4,848.48

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Lametti & sons, Inc. 16028 Forest Blvd. N. Hugo, MN 55038		Kenny Construction Co. 2215 Sanders Road, Ste 400 Northbrook, IL 60062	
16	05850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,848.48	\$ 14,545.44
17	05993	108-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14,141.42	\$ 28,282.84
18	05994	54-INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	1,252	\$ 260.00	\$ 325,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500,800.00	\$ 404.04	\$ 505,858.08
19	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	85	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00
20	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	180	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
21	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	1,075	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 2,354.25
22	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	1,075	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 172.00
22a	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	55	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 35.51	\$ 1,953.05
23	08206	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H	TON	90	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 86.59	\$ 7,793.10
24	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	180	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 83.46	\$ 15,022.80
25	08990	CRACKFILLING - ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLED	SY	1,075	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 1,118.00
26	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH (WHITE)	LF	533	\$ 1.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 399.75
27	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	77	\$ 8.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 577.50
28	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	18	\$ 11.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 193.50
29	12258	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE	EACH	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00
30	12259	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE STRAIGHT ARROW	EACH	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00



**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
						Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	Lametti & sons, Inc. 16028 Forest Blvd. N. Hugo, MN 55038	Kenny Construction Co. 2215 Sanders Road, Ste 400 Northbrook, IL 60062		
31	14005	TOPSOIL AND SOD	SY	50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 635.00
32	15991	LOWER 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL	EACH	8	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,020.20	\$ 16,161.60
33	15992	LOWER 1-1/4" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL	EACH	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,070.71	\$ 2,070.71
34	15993	LOWER 1-1/2" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,121.21	\$ 2,121.21
35	15994	LOWER 2" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL	EACH	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,171.72	\$ 2,171.72
36	15995	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR LOWERING AT STA 67+17 (DOPP ST.)	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,121.21	\$ 12,121.21
37	15996	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR LOWERING AT STA 13+85 (S. MORELAND BLVD), INCLUDING 8-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN AND 8-INCH VALVE AND BOX (IF NECESSARY)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,202.02	\$ 20,202.02
38	15997	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR LOWERING AT STA 13+90 (S. MORELAND BLVD.), INCLUDING 8-INCH D.I. WATER MAIN AND 8-INCH VALVE AND BOX (IF NECESSARY)	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,121.21	\$ 12,121.21
39	15998	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLYSTYRENE INSULATION AT WATER MAIN RELOCATIONS, WHERE NEEDED	LF	36	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 909.00
		<b>AREA 5 STORM SEWER BID ITEMS</b>				<b>\$ 649,572.00</b>		<b>\$ 773,152.00</b>		<b>\$ 762,998.63</b>
		<b>WAUKESHA WATER UTILITY BID ITEMS</b>								
1	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	218	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,834.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,158.20
2	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	218	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,796.00
3	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	2,900	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 6,351.00
4	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	2,900	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 464.00
4a	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	145	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 35.51	\$ 5,148.95

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Lametti & sons, Inc. 16028 Forest Blvd. N. Hugo, MN 55038		Kenny Construction Co. 2215 Sanders Road, Ste 400 Northbrook, IL 60062	
5	08206	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H	TON	243	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 86.59	\$ 21,041.37
6	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	317	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,775.00	\$ 83.46	\$ 26,456.82
7	08990	CRACKFILLING - ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLED	SY	2,900	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 3,016.00
8	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH (WHITE)	LF	1,044	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 783.00
9	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	69	\$ 8.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 517.50
10	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	13	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 139.75
11	12258	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE	EACH	2	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00
12	12259	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE STRAIGHT ARROW	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
13	15001	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS WITH COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE TESTING	LF	60	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 282.83	\$ 16,969.80
14	15002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS WITH COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE TESTING	LF	920	\$ 125.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 151.52	\$ 139,398.40
15	15003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" D.I. WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR THE CONNECTION AT S. MORELAND BLVD. AND DOPP STREET WITH COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL AND SWAB PIPE WITH CHLORINATED WATER	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,121.21	\$ 12,121.21
16	15004	FURNISH AND INSTALL TWO (2) 6" CAPS TO DISCONNECT WATER MAIN AT S. MORELAND BLVD. AND MOTOR AVENUE WITH COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,101.01	\$ 10,101.01
17	15005	FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUR (4) 6" CAPS TO DISCONNECT WATER MAIN AT S. MORELAND BLVD. AND W. ST. PAUL AVENUE AVENUE WITH COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,161.62	\$ 16,161.62
18	15006	FURNISH AND INSTALL 20" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,202.02	\$ 20,202.02

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Lametti & sons, Inc. 16028 Forest Blvd. N. Hugo, MN 55038		Kenny Construction Co. 2215 Sanders Road, Ste 400 Northbrook, IL 60062	
19	15007	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,111.11	\$ 11,111.11
20	15008	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,525.26	\$ 5,050.52
21	15009	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT VALVE, 6" D.I. LEAD AND HYDRANT	EACH	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,080.81	\$ 32,323.24
22	15010	WWU TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 20"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 6" TAPPING VALVE, CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" - 90° SWIVEL X SWIVEL AND HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,080.81	\$ 8,080.81
23	15011	CONNECT 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (CONNECT WITH A DIRECT TAP USING A 1" CORP. AND BEND EXISTING PIPE INTO NEW CORP.) (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL1)	EACH	15	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,020.20	\$ 30,303.00
24	15012	CONNECT 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (CONNECT WITH AN 8"X1" TAPPING SADDLE, A 1" CORP. AND BEND EXISTING PIPE INTO NEW CORP.) (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL2)	EACH	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,121.21	\$ 10,606.05
25	15013	CONNECT 1-1/4" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (CONNECT WITH AN 8"X1-1/4" TAPPING SADDLE, A 1-1/4" CORP. AND BEND EXISTING PIPE INTO NEW CORP.) (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL3)	EACH	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,222.22	\$ 6,666.66
26	15014	CONNECT 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (CONNECT WITH AN 8"X1" TAPPING SADDLE, A 1" CORP., ~6' OF 1" PE(CTS) PIPE AND A 1" STRAIGHT COUPLING) (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL4)	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,626.26	\$ 7,878.78
27	15015	CONNECT 2" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL (CONNECT WITH AN 8"X2" TAPPING SADDLE, A 2" CORP., ~6' OF 2" PE(CTS) PIPE AND A 2" STRAIGHT COUPLING) (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL5)	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,030.30	\$ 3,030.30
28	15016	CONNECT 1" OR 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (CONNECT WITH A DIRECT TAP USING A 1" CORP., ~35' OF 1" PE(CTS) PIPE AND A 1" OR A 1"X3/4" STRAIGHT COUPLING) (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL6)	EACH	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 5,252.53	\$ 31,515.18
29	15017	CONNECT 1" OR 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (CONNECT WITH DIRECT TAP USING A 1" CORP., ~55' OF 1" PE(CTS) PIPE AND A 1" OR A 1"X3/4" STRAIGHT COUPLING) (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL7)	EACH	15	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 7,474.75	\$ 112,121.25

**GREENMEADOW SANITARY INTERCEPTOR SEWER  
BASE BID**

**Bids Received: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.**

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Lametti & sons, Inc. 16028 Forest Blvd. N. Hugo, MN 55038		Kenny Construction Co. 2215 Sanders Road, Ste 400 Northbrook, IL 60062	
30	15018	CONNECT 1" OR 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (CONNECT WITH A DIRECT TAP USING A 1" CORP., ~15' OF 1" PE(CTS) PIPE AND A 1" CURB STOP, ROD AND BOX) (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL8)	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,333.34	\$ 6,666.68
31	15019	CONNECT 6" SERVICE LATERAL (20"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 6" TAPPING VALVE - PROVIDED BY WWU, ~75' OF 6" D. I. PIPE, (AND IF NEEDED) A 6" - 45° BENDS OR 6" SOLID SLEEVE OR 6"X4" REDUCER) (NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL9)	EACH	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,131.31	\$ 13,131.31
32	15020	INSULATION 2' WIDE X 4" THICK - (2) 2" POLYSTYRENE BOARD	LF	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,010.00
33	15021	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB BOXES & RODS (IF NEEDED)	EACH	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,616.16	\$ 16,161.60
34	15022	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB STOP (IF NEEDED)	EACH	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,626.26	\$ 26,262.60
35	15023	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 3,030.30
36	15024	ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 505.05	\$ 505.05
		<b>WAUKESHA WATER UTILITY SUBTOTAL:</b>				\$ 561,893.00		\$ 628,467.00		\$ 611,781.09
		<b>TOTAL:</b>				\$ 18,461,976.00		\$ 24,457,298.25		\$ 22,910,281.01

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.